

Ej.133 of 2017
(CNR No.WBPS01-000352-2017)
(JO CODE No.WB01165)
Before:Smt.P.Shukla,Ld.2nd Judge

56

31/07/25

Today is fixed for D.W as a last chance.

Plaintiff files Hazira.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment on the grounds stated therein.

Heard.Considered.

For ends of justice one last chance is given to the defendant to adduce the evidence.

To 17.09.2025 for D.W as a last chance i.d necessary order shall be passed.

Sd/-
Judge,2nd Bench
P.S.C.Court,Calcutta